
ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
PLUMBING FEE SCHEDULE          ****(Effective Jan. 1, 2023)**** 
  
FEE DESCRIPTION FEE 

 
Level 1 Plans (0-5 fixtures)……………………………….……………………………………………..        * $ 80 
Level 2 Plans (6-50 fixtures)………………………….…………………………………………………        * $ 117 
Level 3 Plans (51-100 fixtures)……………………….…............................................... $ 218 
Level 4 Plans (101-200 fixtures)…………………….………………………………………………... $ 425 
Level 5 Plans (201 or more fixtures)……………….………………………………………………. $ 985 

 
Fixture Fees…………………………………………………….….. …………………………………………        * 
(including fixtures, fire sprinkler heads, water heaters, building sewer,  
  and water service itemized in plans) 

$ 22 

Fixture Replacement Cards (hot water heaters & fixtures).................................... $ 27 

Site Work………………………………………………………………………………………………………..       * 
(Private storm, sanitary or water line, 2” in diameter or larger - 125’ or less) 
 A plan fee and a fixture fee will be required – each additional 125’ or fraction  
 thereof - additional $45.00 

$ 48 

 

Module Fee…………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $ 75 

Re-inspection Fee………………………………………….……………………………………………….. $ 75 

Master License Fee……………………….................................................................... $ 375 

Journeyman License Fee…………………………………………………................................. $ 125 

Apprentice Card Fee (School) …………………………………………………………………………. $22 

Temporary Apprentice Card Fee …………………………………………………………………….. $80 

Reciprocal Master (temporary license fee)……………….…………………………………….. $ 375 

Reciprocal Journeyman (temporary license fee)……………................................... $ 125 

Master License Exam Fee……………………………….……………………………………………….. $ 265 

Journeyman License Exam Fee…………………….………………………………………………….. $ 133 
  

O t h e r  F e e s  C h a r g e d 
 
* Late fee assessment  

 
Within 72 hours………………. 
(3 Working Days) 

 
$ 144 

 Over 72 hours………………….. $ 280 
*Plan review fee (1 hour minimum)……………………………....................................... $ 85 / hr. 
*Consultation fee (1 hour minimum)………………………….…………………………………….. $ 75 / hr. 
*Premium hour inspections Evenings & Saturdays………. $ 360 
      (Regular hours Monday - Friday, 7:00 A.M. – 3:30 P.M.) Sundays……………………….….. $ 705 
  

All evening and weekend inspections require 24 hour notice 
(Arrangements for weekend inspections must be made prior to 9:00 A.M. Friday) 

All fees paid by check or money order shall be made payable to the “Treasurer of Allegheny County” 


